Appendix A

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

					· DA	TE = 3/1	3/90	
	FULL	NAME David	V. Crowd (No initial:	er 5r	en nossihly	r give full	nome)	
	ADDRI	SS	(no initial.	11 you (an possibly	STAG IOT	L Hame)	
		Cedar Park		STATE	T ×		ZIP CO	DE 786 \$3
	DATE	of Birth 1/0	4/46	(This	is importan			
	APPRO	XIMATE AGE	(To	be used	ONLY when d	ate of bir	th is no	t known)
	RELIG	ION		NA	TIONALITY	<u>us (</u>	1.tizen	<u></u>
	OCCUP.	ation <u>L+.</u>	Justin Po	lice D	ept.			
	EDUCA	rion			·			
-	WEIGH	190	HEIGH	rr	2"-3"	RACE_	Angl	<u> </u>
(OF HAIR Broo			R OF EYES_			
	OUTST	ANDING CHARACT	ERISTICS OR I	NTERESTS_	Law Ent	Dracmen	t, Aqu	ztics
	MARRI	ED OR SINGLE	Married	CHII	DREN			
	WIFE'S	s name						
3	SCOUT	ING CONNECTIONS	<u>5</u> :					
	UNIT A	Cedar P	STATE TX	OFFICE	<u>DA</u>	re registe	RED I	DATE RESIGNED
	SPECIA	Dist Exp. Co. L RECOGNITION	nit Dis	trict F	lwzrd of	merit		
		DED OR DENIED						
		E Newspay		`				
	ATTACH	Y THE FACTS WA SUPPORTING DO COULATION):						
	ON SFE	COLPAL LOSS ;						
CFIDE	NTIAL.	NOTED		s	igned	andm		
MAR 28		NOV 20 1990			^	Scout E	XECUTIVE	***************************************
F. STA		JOSEPH L. ANGL		C	ouncil CAC	STOL AK	254	

January 22, 1991

Mr. Ray A. Smith Scout Executive Capitol Area Council, No. 564

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David V. Crowder, Sr.

Dear Ray:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Wayne R. Taylor, South Central Region, Sum SCR

ESO10C-R1 INELI	BOY SCOUTS OF EAGLE VOLUNTEER CHECKING MAT	TCH REPORT - N.E.S.A.	A. MEMBERS			PAGE: 985
N.E.S.A. MEMBER FULL NAME	AST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SEX	BIRIH	פחר פבר אח
CHARD W	CROUSHA CONCORAN CROCKER	R THOMAS RICHARD	WAYNE_	333	เบเบเบ ผละอ	
WILLIAM P. CROUSHORE	CROUSHOR CORCORAN CROCKER	THOMAS RICHARD	WAYNE_	333	204~1 20101	
DAVID A CROW	CROW CAPA CONTAR	D JOHN JARRY JICHARD	ZINK C HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC HC	333333	とての日日で	
DOUGLAS A. CROW	CROW	DJOHN	-	33	61 57	
GEORGE L CROW	CROW CARR CHERRY CHERRY	G RICHARD KYLE ROBERT	; ~ ~ @	3333	orun Sundu	
JOHN S. CROW	CROW	JOHN	د ,	33	55 <u>1</u>	
STEPHEN L. CROW	CROW CARRIE CURRIE	S JOHN LARRY RICHARD	J	3333	3070 21077777	
VERNON K CROW	CARB CHERRY	V RICHARD ROBERT	ר-סמ	333	ው ት ት	
MHITNEY CROW	CROCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOC	X RRANCE ROOK CAN FICH MAN FICH AN AN AND ON AND ON AND	ZECCB C	23333333	OFFSind Sind Sind Sind Sind Sind Sind Sind 	
DONNIE MARK CROWDER	CROWDER	DOLICE		33	A1-0	
DAVID V CROWDER SR (1000) CROW	CROWDER CARTER CROWDER	D JOHN ROBERT DAVID	PRESTON V	3333	विद्यंत	
NATHAN J CROWDER	CARTER	N CLEMENS	GEORGE	33	900 900	
			:			

November 26, 1990

Mr. Ray A. Smith Scout Executive Capitol Area Council, No. 564

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: DAVID V. CROWDER, SR.

Dear Ray:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service NOV 26 1990

eko

ERIN O'RILEY

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # 564 PHONE NO:	
On-Line Batch	Tory.
CALLER: Pay Smith Position: 10-259 Type of problem	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
REGISTRATION VETERANS	
PROGRAM CODE S UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #	
David Crowder	
Internal Matter with police department no charges filed. Stall Employeed	
Wants you to call do a decision	
SOLUTION: 1827 To Ray Smith 18-25-9	27.0
WE WILL LEAS FILE FOR	
PREDICENE CONF	
AC.	
NAME Claire	

CONF005509

August 20, 1990

Mr. Ray A. Smith Scout Executive Capitol Area Council, No. 554

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: DAVID V. CROWDER, SR.

Dear Ray:

I hate to bother you again, but I am following up related to the above named individual. We would like to know if the legal action has now been completed. If so, we would like the outcome.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

jf

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR

APR 05 1220
A GRAVES

April 5, 1990

Mr. Ray A. Smith Scout Executive Capitol Area Council, No. 564

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David V. Crowder, Sr.

Dear Ray:

We really appreciate all the material you sent us concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful as we start a file which will lead to refusal of registration in the future.

We would like the outcome of the legal action, once it has been completed. This would then complete our file and give us all the material necessary to refuse registration anywhere in the country.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR



Boy Scouts of America

CAPITOL AREA COUNCIL NO. 564

7540 ED BLUESTEIN BLVD. AUSTIN, TEXAS 78723-2399 512-926-6363

OFFICERS

Lowell H. Lebermann, Jr.

Patrick M. Callan

March 13, 1990

Jack A. Collins First Vice-President

Jim A. Smith

Paul Ernst TO:

Past President

Registration

Connie J. Williams Treasurer

Boy Scouts of America National Council

Jon Newton Ronald W. Kessler 1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Assistant Treasurers

P.O. Box 152079 Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Vice-Presidents

Or. Dan Angel Kent Babb

FROM: Ray Smith, Scout Executive Capitol Area Council #564

Robert E. Backlund Jann F. Linton Gilbert M. Martinez J. Michael Metschan

RE: David V. Crowder, Sr.

Charles Phillios Theodore L. Pickens Jim A. Smith

Col. L. James Starr, Jr. Peter Winstead James H. Yauger

Enclosed is the Confidential Record Sheet on David V. Crowder, Sr. for your files.

Bay A. Smith Scout Executive

Thank you.

RS:rs





Boy Scouts of America

CAPITOL AREA COUNCIL NO. 564

7540 ED BLUESTEIN BLVD. AUSTIN, TEXAS 78723-2399 512-926-6363

OFFICERS

Lowell H. Lebermann, Jr. President

> Patrick M. Callan Commissioner

Jack A. Collins First Vice-President

> Jim A. Smun Past President

Oonnie J. Williams Treasurer

Jon Newton Ronald W. Kessier Assistant Treasurers

Vice-Presidents

Or. Dan Angel
Kent Babo
Robert E. Backlund
John F. Lunton
Gilbert M. Martinez
J. Michael Metschan
Charles Philips
Theodore L. Pickens
Jim A. Smith
Col. L. James Starr, Jr.
Peter Winstead
James H. Yauger

Ray A. Smith Scout Executive March 6, 1990

Mr. David V. Crowder, Sr.

*L*edar Park, Texas 78613

Dear David:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be temporarily suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed. This suspension will remain in effect pending the final outcome of our review of your status.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be granted or reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Scout Executive

RAS:rs



Thursday, March 1, 1990 Austin American-Statesman

case reviewe

By John Harris American-Statesman Staff

peat Offender Program since September. He is restricted to ofpervise officers working in the Re-

investigation is complete.

Crowder declined to comment

lice duty until the internal affairs

lieutenant suspected of public lewdness in an adult bookstore and whether their superiors watted a month to report the matter, offi-cials said Wednesday. why vice officers did not arrest a fairs division plans to investigate The Austin police internal af-

vestigating allegations that Lt. David Crowder was engaged in a lewo 35, on the afternoon of Jan. 9, poact while in a video booth at the Oasis bookstore, 9601 N. Interstate lice officials said. Internal affairs officers are in

squad supervisors — Lt. Jerry Slatton and Senior Sgt. Byron Cates — immediately reported the matter, said Lt. Roger Napier, not arrested and whether vice low to determine why Crowder was division. head of the internal affairs A separate investigation may fol-

> said vice officers said nothing to the man in the video booth, whom until the investigation is finished. Assistant Chief Ray Sanders

ers were inside the store as part of a routine investigation into activity they recognized as a fellow officer, and did not arrest him. Vice offi-Sanders said. inside adult-oriented businesses

store. A person commits an act of sent who may be offended or public lewdness if he engages in public lewdness a sexual conduct in a public place, or, police say he was seen at the bookcers routinely visit bookstores, and alarmed by his act. Vice squad offiif not in a public place, is reckless Crowder was off duty at the time there are

TV listings, B4 Comics, 85 Deaths, Bt NSIDE

See Officer's, B3

force nine years and has helped su-

Crowder, 43, has been on the

fficer's lewdn reviewe

Continued from B1 not uncommon.

"He didn't even know they observed him, and (they) walked away." Sanders said.

According to Napler, the vice officers told Slatton and Cates they saw Crowder in the bookstore. Police Chief Jim Everett learned of the incident and referred it to internal affairs officers on Feb. 13, Napler said. Napler said he did not know how Everett was notified.

The chief is on vacation this week

and could not be reached for com-

Slatton said Wednesday he could not comment because the investigation is not finished.

Cates is being investigated by internal affairs on charges of excessive force, an allegation that he took a prostitute to Las Vegas, Nev., and an incident in which he and several friends went to a massage parlor. His supervision of the vice squad is also part of the investigation.

Cates, through his attorneys, has denied the allegations. He could not be reached for comment Wednesday. One of his attorneys, Gregory Zaney, said he did not know about the Crowder investigation.

Sanders said he did not know

Sanders said he did not know why internal affairs officers were not told of the accusations against Crowder until more than a month later, but added: "I suspect it was because of the nature of the incident."

Napier said investigators will ex-

amine whether Crowder violated police regulations or any state laws. "If there's anything else that needs to be addressed," such as how the incident was reported to police officials, a separate investigation will follow, he said.

Internal affairs officers were expected to complete the Crowder investigation by the end of next week and forward their report to Everett, who will decide whether disciplinary action should be taken.

3-6-90 RAJ SMITH SE. EA E2158 SEEN IN ADULT BURS. PULICE LT, BEERVER FLAGIC WITH DEEF INTERPAL AFFAIRS WON'T RELEASE INFO DAVID V FOUDER ST. 11/41, 047219 NEW SEAT LAST WE LTE FEINC SONT TO SUFFERE RESTERING By CAD. 10K5 TO COME

Carlo de la Carlo

Mare Willer SIDS

Date: 3-1-90

ONLY 21 PAGES WILL BE TRANSMITTED TO RECEIVER

FACSIMILE'S WILL BE TRANSMITTED UP TO 4:15

Please deliver the following page(s) to:

NAME:	Ha		mit					
FAX N	Umber:_	_				 		
PHONE	NUMBER	: _						
FROM:		DIMP.	n i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PHONE	NUMBER	:						
Total	number	of pages	being	sent <u>inc</u>	luding	this co	ver f	orm
REMARK	:		···			·		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		16 min	<u>al (</u>	men A	(A)			
	•							

We are transmitting from a Pitney Boves 8000. Our facsimile machine number is transmission please call

THANK YOU

Boy Scouts of America 1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079



SAMPLE LETTER FOR SUSPENDING OR DENYING REGISTRATION

registration ended) (not est that you Scouts of enclosed.
registration to everyone efuse) regis- vidual may nip the BSA
se write to uning your your regis-reinstated.
•



Boy Scouts of America

CAPITOL AREA C. MCIL NO. 564

7540 ED BLUESTEIN BLVO AUSTIN TEXAS 78723-2399 512-926-6363 WATS 1-800-444-1910

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER LETTER

DATE: 3/1/90
0.1/2
TIME: 9:40
TO: / Wel Carnol
Kenstration deser
EROM: Kay Annuth
Carital area Council
#564
/

There are _____ pages being transmitted, <u>including</u> this cover letter.

This transmittal is being sent on a 3M EMT 9140.

PAX number -



CONF005521

Thursday, March 1, 1990 Austin American-Statesmen

The state of the s

TV listings, B4 Comics, B5 Duaths, B6

Vice unit role in officer's

By John Harrie American-Statesman Statt

case reviewed

The Austin police internal affairs division plans to investigate why vice officers did not arrest a liautenant auspected of public lewdness in an adult bookstore and whether their superiors waited a month to report the matter, offi-

Internal affairs officers are investigating allegations that Lt. David Crowder was engaged in a lewd act while in a victed booth at the Oasis bookstore, 9601 N. Interstate 35, on the affairton of Jan. 9, pother officials said.

cials said Wednesday.

A separate investigation may follow to determine why Crowder was not arrested end whether vice squad supervisors — Lt. Jerry Slatton and Senior Sgt. Byron Cates — immediately reported the matter, said Lt. Roger Napier, head of the internal affairs division.

Crowder, 43, has been on the force nine years and has helped su-

pervise officers working in the Repeat Offender Program sime September. He is restricted to o fice duly until the internal affai investigation is complete.

Growder declined to commental the investigation is finished

Assistant Chief Ray Sande the man in the video booth, who they recognized as a follow and did not arrest him. We officers were inside the store as part a routine investigation into activities adult-oriented husinesse Sanders asid.

Crowder was off duty at the tin police say he was seen at the boo store. A person commits an act public bawdness if he sugares every all conduct in a public place, is reckled if with a public place, is reckled above who may be offended aboreast who was a supplied to the offended a

See Officer's,

BOSH MEMBER DELETED FROM DATABASE SUCCESSFULLY FIRST: DAUID U ADDRI: ADDRZ: REN DAT: 1290 REO STATUS: R CNCL 564 PRO/UNIT E2158 SEQ. 047219 POSITION: EA TRANSFER FROM = CNCL | TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE --SOURCE--FINDERCODE: 01 PHONE: ENROLL: 1288 BIRTH: 1146 SEX: M AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A PRICE SUB STRT ---COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG PF2:DELETE PF12:MENU CLR:END POM/UNIT: MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM ADDR2: ADDR4: LAST : MEMBER DELETE MAGAZINES SEQ: BULK: 005 TOTAL COUNT **→** × TRANSFER DATE: 00 MAG-STATUS: ZIP: 78613 LAST LABEL EXP PRINTED 2701 14:31:44 03/06/90